U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

IRADEMA	KN3 UNL1
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
Infor Global Solutions (Rhode Island), Inc.	Name: Infor Global Solutions (Colorado), Inc.
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnershipx Corporation (Delaware) Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _x _No	Address: 11720 Amber Park Drive Suite 400 Alpharetta, GA 30004
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship
Assignment x Merger	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	x Corporation (Delaware) Other -
Execution Date: November 1, 2004	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached
Additional numbers attach	ed? <u>X</u> Yes <u>No</u>
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 8
Hayley Smith, Senior Legal Assistant Kirkland & Ellis LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 215 Enclosed
153 East 53rd Street New York, NY 10022-4675 (212) 446-4800 (Phone)	X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
(212) 446-4900 (Facsimile)	8. Charge to Deposit Account No. 111098
- Adaption and the state of the	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio the original document.	
Hayley Smith Name of Person Signing Signature	$\frac{1}{1}$ $\frac{1}$
Name of retson organize organize	Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003087 FRAME: 0019

SCHEDULE TO RECORDATION COVER SHEET

MARK	REG. NO.
DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@WORK	2,547,801
DALY.COMMERCE ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@WORK	2,534,517
COMMERCE@WORK	2,462,406
WEB@WORK	2,540,960
ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE@WORK	2,543,289
DALY.COMMERCE	2,534,515
A+ OPEN	2,204,772
A APPLICATION PLUS (and Design)	1,931,578

Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:32 PM 11/03/2004
FILED 06:32 PM 11/03/2004
SRV 040794457 - 3434072 FILE



CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

INFOR GLOBAL SOLUTIONS (RHODE ISLAND), INC. (a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

INFOR GLOBAL SOLUTIONS (COLORADO), INC. (a Delaware corporation)

In accordance with the provisions of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Infor Global Solutions (Colorado), Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), desiring to merge Infor Global Solution (Rhode Island), Inc., a Delaware corporation, with and into the Corporation, pursuant to the provisions of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each constituent corporation of the merger (the "Merger") are as follows:

NAME	STATE OF INCORPORATION
Infor Global Solutions (Rhode Island), Inc.	Delaware
Infor Global Solutions (Colorado), Inc.	Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each constituent corporation, in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation of the Merger is Infor Global Solutions (Colorado), Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation"). The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

(LEGAL_9972081_1)_infor global solutions (colorado) inc centificate of merger

TRADEMARK REEL: 003087 FRAME: 0021 **FOURTH**: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, the Merger Agreement may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Boards of Directors of the constituent corporations at any time prior to the date of filing the Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware in accordance with the Merger Agreement.

FIFTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, One Country View Road, Malvern, PA 19355, Attention: Chief Executive Officer, and a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, upon request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SIXTH:

The Merger shall be effective immediately upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, for the purpose of effectuating the Merger of the constituent corporations, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, under penalties of perjury does hereby declare and certify that this is the act and deed of the Corporation and the facts stated herein are true and accordingly has hereunto signed this Certificate of Merger this 1st day of November, 2004.

Infor Global Solutions (Colorado), Inc., a Delaware corporation

By: /s/ C. James Shaper

Name: C. James Shaper

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003087 FRAME: 0023